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SCBV
Seismic Cable
Brace Anchor

& Assembly

TYPE SCBV ANCHOR DIMENSIONS (inches)

Size A B C D E F G
Beam Flange
Width Range

SCBV-1
SCBV-2
SCBV-3

10

The SCBV can be used with either an SCB or SCBH on the
other end. Clamping to beam flanges eliminates drilling or
welding and generally presents a cost savings.

Size
Cable Diameter
(in)

OSHPD
Max Ratings

(lbs)
SCBV-1
SCBV-2
SCBV-3

1/8
3/16
1/4

975
2050
3150

TYPE SCBV ASSEMBLY RATING AS CONTROLLED
BY CABLE BREAK STRENGTH

(mm) (kg)
3
5
6

442
930

1429

A P P R O V E D
California Office of Statewide

Health Planning and Development

FIXED EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE

OPA-0349       AUGUST 5, 2002

Bill Staehlln (916) 654-3362

A

B

"C" VICE LOCK
BOLT DIA.

LOCK NUT

STRUCTURAL
BEAM
(BY OTHERS)

DUCTILE
VISE

SWIVEL
CABLE
HOLDER

"E" CABLE
RETENTION
BOLT DIA.

D
"F" DIA. BEAM HOOK
"G" LENGTH

TYPE SCBV ANCHOR DIMENSIONS (mm)

1 7/8 2 3/8 7/16 1 1/2 1/2 3/8 3 1/2- 8 1/2
Width
11/16

Clearance
13/16

Depth
1 5/16

122 7/8 3 1/2 1 3/4 5/8 3/8 3 1/2- 107/8 1 1/16 1 1/16
123 3/8 3 3/4 5/8 2 3/4 1/2 4-9 1/21 1/16 1 1/8 1 15/16

Size A B C D E F G
SCBV-1
SCBV-2
SCBV-3

25448 60 38 89-216
Width

17
Clearance

21
Depth

33
30573 76 44 89-25422 27 27
30586 95 51 102-24127 29 49

Beam Flange
Width Range

7/16
1/2
5/8

1/2
5/8
3/4

3/8
3/8
1/2

Ratings are from test data and calculations used to obtain
California OSHPD Preapproval Number OPA-0349

Testing was supervised and certified by an independant
engineer registered in the state of california.

Ratings are based on attachment to steel.

Preferred installation ange is 45° Maximum variation ±15°.

NOTE: Not to be used as a vertical hanger for equipment,
            duct work or piping. To be used as a seismic restraint
            only.

TORQUE VALUES

Diameter Torque Foot Pounds Torque Kilogram-Meters

1/2"
5/8"
3/4"

25
45
55

29
52
64

3.5
6.3
7.7

4.1
7.3
9.0

Minumum Maximum Minimum Maximum

TAGQTY.TYPE
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